

J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency 2nd Floor, ERA Commercial Complex, Srinagar

13 C/C Gandhi Nagar, Jammu



Office Order No: - 37 JK ERA of 2016

Dated: -02 - 03 - 20/6

Subject: - Engagement of Advocate (Sh. M. Moomin Khan License No: JK1437/11) as Legal Advisor/ Standing Counsel for J&K ERA in Kashmir.

Sanction is hereby accorded for the appointment of Sh. M. Moomin Khan, Advocate as a Legal Advisor/ Standing Counsel in J&K ERA for Kashmir Region for a period of 6 months or till some advocate is provided by the Government, whichever is earlier. The standing council will be paid a consolidated sum of Rs.19,000/- (Nineteen Thousand only) on monthly basis.

Accordingly, the Project Managers of J&K ERA Kashmir are advised to consult Mr. **M. Moomin Khan**, Advocate for handling legal issue pertaining to Kashmir region except for the cases pertaining to Hon'ble High Court of J&K.

By Order

Dated: - 03 - 2016

J&K ERA

Copy to: -

No: - ERA/CEO/288/Adm,

- 1. Chief Executive Officer, J&K ERA for Information.
- 2. Director C/K/J, J&K ERA for information.
- 3. Project Manager (JKUSDIP, T, U) J&K ERA, Kashmir for information.
- 4. Accounts Officer, PIU, J&K ERA, Kashmir for information.
- 5. Public Relation Officer, J&K ERA Kashmir for information.
- 6. M. Moomin Khan, Advocate for information & compliance.